In the event that the Obligor resigns from service, abandons the post or 

otherwise fails to complete the mandatory minimum service period of two 

(02) years for any reason whatsoever attributable to the Obligor, the Obligor 

shall be liable to pay forthwith, on demand, to the Institute a sum of 

₹1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) as liquidated 

damages, without prejudice to any other legal, administrative or disciplinary 

action permissible under the applicable rules and laws. 

3. The Institute shall be entitled to recover the aforesaid amount, in addition to 

any other recoverable dues assessed and calculated in accordance with the